Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market

prices comprise four types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk, commodity price risk and other price risk, such as equity price risk. Financial

instruments affected by market risk include loans and borrowings and deposits

The overall risk management program focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimize potential adverse effects on

the entity’s financial performance.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest

rates.

BPPL Holdings PLC
Annual Report 2022/2396 /

26.  Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies Contd...

Interest Rates Sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the

Company’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).

Effect on Profit Before Tax

Increase/(Decrease)
in Basis Points

Group
Rs. ’000

Company
Rs. ’000

2023 + 100 basis points  31,670  165

- 100 basis points  (31,670)  (165)

2022 + 100 basis points  40,018  759

- 100 basis points  (40,018)  (759)

The assumed  spread of basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment changes to

base rates such as LIBOR.

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign

exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities

(when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Company’s functional currency).

It is designated as hedging instruments in cash flow hedges of forecast sales in US dollars. These forecast transactions are highly probable, and